Illinois (hereinafter called the "Owner" and unto all person, firms and corporations who 
·or which may furnish materials for or perform labor on a project known as FY 2024-25 
Underground Electric Replacement Contract and to their successors and assigns, in the 
penal sum of Eight Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and 40/ 100 Dollars 
($811,740.40), as hereinafter set forth and for the payment of which sum well and truly 
to be made we bind ourselves, our executors, administrators, successors and assigns 
jointly and severally by these presents. Said Project is described in a certain construction